FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDATION F	09-26-2000	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OME No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PATEN		Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	<b>Y Y</b>	( )4915) (12): 2233	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissi	oner of Patents and,Trademark	101470139	ants or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies	·	2. Name and address of receiving	ng party(ies)	
Tsunemori YOSHIDA Masahito KAJI Katsunori SUGITA Terumasa YAMAMOTO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No		Name: Nippon Pillar F	a a	
		Internal Address:	6029 6029 27 66	
3. Nature of conveyance:			0692 0971	
Assignment	` □ Merger	Street Address: 11–48, 1	1	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		Yodogawa-ku,	<del></del>	
☐ Other	□ Other		ite:ZIP:	
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) att	ached? 🗆 Yes 🗅 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/660391:				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
TBA				
Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications as	nd patents involved: 1	
Name: Felix J. D'Ambrosio		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	
19/21/2000 DRUTLER 00000035 09560291		<b>™</b> Enclosed		
)2 FC:581 4(	0.00 OP	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged</li> </ul>	to deposit account	
Street Address: JONES, T	OLLAR & COOPER, P.C.	8. Deposit account number:		
P.O. Box	2266 Eads Station	10-1213		
City: <u>Arlington</u> Sta	ate: <u>VA</u> ZIP: 22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page i	f paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Felix J. D'Ambrosio  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, a party composed of

- (1) Tsunemori YOSHIDA,
- (2) Katsunori SUGITA,
- (3) Terumasa YAMAMOTO,
- (4) Masahito KAJI

hereinafter referred to as "Assignor" sells and assigns to

Nippon Pillar Packing Co., Ltd.

a corporation of Japan having a place of business at

11-48, Nonakaminami 2-chome, Yodogawa-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled:

Separator for a Fuel Cell and a Method of Producing the Same

invented by Assignor as described in an application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention, in all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Date:	September 8, 2000	Tsunemeri Yoshida Tsunemori YOSHIDA
Date:	September 8, 2000	<u>Xatsunori</u> Su <u>zita</u> Katsunori SUGITA
Date:	September 8, 2000	Terumasa Jamamoto Terumasa YAMAMOTO
Date:	September 8, 2000	Masahito Kaji Masahito KAJI

RECORDED: 09/12/2000

PATENT REEL: 011092 FRAME: 0958